payable to M/s. Joshi Apte & Associates, Cost Accountants, 
(Firm Registration No. 00240), appointed by the Board of 
Directors of the Company as Cost Auditors to conduct the 
audit of the cost records of the Company for the financial 
year 2018-19 amounting to `2,75,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh 
seventy five thousand Only) as also the payment of Goods 

and Service Tax, as applicable, and reimbursement of out of 
pocket expenses incurred by them in connection with the 
aforesaid audit be and is hereby ratified and confirmed.”

12.	 Re-classification of certain members of the Promoter